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Young Auditorium’s Exclusive Ticket Presale Is Just Days Away!

With a full schedule of LIVE in-person events planned for the 2021-2022 Season, Whitewater’s premier
performing arts facility offers Exclusive Presale Access to all Young Auditorium members!

Whitewater, Wis — With an exciting new season on the horizon, fans of live entertainment are just days away
from being able to purchase tickets for all of Young Auditorium’s 2021-2022 season performances.

While tickets won't go on sale to the general public until Thursday, September 23", all Young Auditorium
members are eligible for advance ticket purchasing access! Become a Young Auditorium member today to
take part in our Members Only Pre-Sale! Each and every Young Auditorium member registered by September
7" receives over two-weeks of ticket purchasing access before events go on sale to the general public.
Becoming a Young Auditorium member is the only way to guarantee you'll receive the BEST seats for the
shows you want to see...including the highly anticipated comedy concert from Charlie Berens!

MEMBERS ONLY PRE-SALE: Tuesday, September 7" @ 9:30am — Wednesday, September 22"
GENERAL PUBLIC ONSALE: Starts Thursday, September 23 @ 9:30am

Memberships are available for purchase online at https://www.uww.edu/youngauditorium/membership (credit
card only), or simply follow the ‘Get Involved’ tab at www.youngauditorium.com. In addition to presale access,
Young Auditorium membership provides arts lovers with further benefits like ticket discounts, free ‘'members
only' events, and more!

Young Auditorium’s 2021-2022 season highlights include a side-splitting comedy show from Wisconsin’s own
Charlie Berens, an opening night party with the big band sounds of the Fabulous Equinox Orchestra, and
the triumphant return of a Young Auditorium favorite, the Church Basement Ladies. With additional
performances by American Idol’s EmiSunshine, rock supergroup The Hit Men, the Red Hot Chilli Pipers
(not peppers), and more...there truly is something for everyone. There’s even a performance by America’s
Got Talent finalists Catapult: Magic Shadows and That Golden Girls Show, an adults-only salute to the
classic television show...using puppets!

A complete listing of 2021-2022 season performances, including dates, times, and ticket prices, can be found
by visiting the Young Auditorium website at www.youngauditorium.com.
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Young Auditorium 2021-2022 Season-At-A-Glance

MARQUEE PERFORMANCES

Opening Night Celebration with The Fabulous Equinox Orchestra — Saturday, October 2, 2021 — 7:30pm
Emi Sunshine — Thursday, October 7, 2021 — 7:30pm
Catapult: Magic Shadows —Wednesday, November 3, 2021 — 7:30pm
Charlie Berens — Saturday, November 6, 2021 — 7:30pm
Griffin Theatre: Letters Home — Tuesday, November 9, 2021 — 7:30pm
Lightwire Theater: A Very Electric Christmas - Sunday, December 12, 2021 — 3:00pm & 7:00pm
Mamma Mia! Sing Along Film — Saturday, January 22, 2022 — 3:00pm
John Mueller’s Winter Dance Party — Friday, February 11, 2022 — 7:30pm
Church Basement Ladies: 20" Anniversary Tour — Sunday, February 27, 2022 — 2:00pm & 6:00pm

Red Hot Chilli Pipers — Thursday, March 31, 2022 — 7:30pm
That Golden Girls Show — Sunday, April 10, 2022 — 7:30pm
Borealis Dance: id.eqo — Tuesday, April 12, 2022 — 7:30pm

National Players Theatre: A Midsummer Night's Dream — Tuesday, April 19, 2022 — 7:30pm
National Players Theatre: A Raisin In The Sun — Wednesday, April 20, 2022 — 7:30pm
The Hit Men — Saturday, April 30, 2022 — 7:30pm

FAMILY SHOWS

Magic Morgan & Lilliana — Saturday, October 9, 2021 — 3:00pm

The BFG (Big Friendly Giant) — Sunday, November 14, 2021 — 3:00pm
Florentine Children’s Opera: Hansel & Gretel — Sunday, January 23, 2022 — 3:00pm
Missoula Children’s Theatre Residency & Show — Saturday, February 5, 2022 — 2:00pm
Family Fun Day — Saturday, February 12, 2022 — 1:00pm

School House Rock LIVE! — Friday, February 18, 2022 — 6:30pm
TWEET TWEET — Saturday, April 9, 2022 — 10:00am / 11:30am / 2:00pm

The Very Hungry Caterpillar — Saturday, April 23, 2022 — 3:00pm

Once again, in-person tickets for all Young Auditorium performances go on sale to the general public on
Thursday, September 23" with an exclusive ‘Member Presale beginning Tuesday, September 7.

Once on sale, tickets for all Young Auditorium 2021-2022 performances can be purchased online at
http://www.youngauditorium.com. Tickets will also be available by phone (262-472-2222) or in-person or at the
main box office located in the Greenhill Center of the Arts atrium on the UW-Whitewater campus.

For complete event listings, performance descriptions, purchasing instructions and more, please visit
youngauditorium.com.
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